AVERAGE METER CONNECTION EXPENSE
COST JUSTIFICATION

Name of Utility Wood Creek Water District-Wastewater Division

The following is an itemization of expenses for providing a metered service connection.

A. Meter Size

5/8-Inch ] 3/4-inch Bl 1-inch @  11/2-inch & 2-Inch O]

Other (specify) Sewer Grinder Pump

B. Materials Expense
Unit Total
Quantity Cost Cost
1. Water Meter 0 0.00 0.00
2. Meter Yoke 0 0.00 0.00
3. Corporation Stop 1 201.00 201.00
4. Meter Box and Top 1 159.00 159.00
5. Miscellaneous Fittings 1 81.00 81.00
6. Other (Itemize)
Sewer Tank 1 975.00 975.00
Grinder Pump 1 2384.00 2384.00
Control Panel 1 370.00 370.00
TOTAL MATERIALS EXPENSE $ 4,170.00

(add total cost)
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Service Pipe Expense

Type of Service Pipe PVC

Short Side Service

Long Side Service

Unit
Quantity

200

200

AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EXPENSE
(add total cost and divide by 2)

Installation Labor Expense

Short Side Service

Long Side Service

AVERAGE INSTALLATION LABOR EXPENSE

Total
Hours

(add total cost and divide by 2)

Installation Equipment Expense

Short Side Service

Long Side Service

Total
Hours

Hourly
Rate

Hourly
Rate

AVERAGE INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT EXPENSE
(add total cost and divide by 2)

Size of Service Pipe 12

Total
Cost

100.00

100.00

$ 100.00

Total
Cost

Total
Cost
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Installation Miscellaneous Expense

Total
Hours

Inspection
Site Clean-Up

Other

Flat Fee Installation by Subcontractor

AVERAGE INSTALLATION MISCELLANEOUS
(add total cost)

Overhead Expense

1. Installation expense ($ ) times

overhead rate ( %)

Administrative Expense

1.

Office expense for establishing a new ac

and billing record.

Total Expenses

Materials Expense

Service Pipe Expense

Installation Labor Expense
Installation Equipment Expense
Installation Miscellaneous Expense
Overhead Expense

Administrative Expense

TOTAL CONNECTION EXPENSE

Hourly
Rate

1100.00

EXPENSE

count
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Total
Cost

1100.00

$ 1100.00

$ 4170.00

100.00

1100.00

$ 5370.00
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£ Straeffer Pump & Supply, Inc

Remit Payment To:

PO Box 99 A @5@ C
Chandler, IN 47610 o INVOICE

PH: 812.476.3075 FX: 812.476.5164
ddietrich@straefferpump.com
www.straefferpump.com

9/13/2024

Wood CrekWater Dstn‘ct

LONDON, ¥ 40743.0728 \é\é%%dN%ﬁﬁLma% Dier
ATTN: Jay / Car East Bernstadt, KY 40729

Attn: Carl 606-682-3992

Pump S/N Terms Net 30 TAG:
KM Job # Customer P.O. No. Buyer Job No Main Job # Job Name Ter
Steve Peter WCWD-P&P Liberty Pump-Panel I

25|CW LP300-1059... |Alarm Panel with float for Liberty Pump

Nema 4X thermal plastic-10x8x6 with SS latch

Pump-GFI-Alarm circuit breakers

GFI mounted in box

alarm horn - alarm light - test button

with Muni-25' float switch

10| LP LSGX202A Pump, Grinder Liberty 2HP, 2 stage, 208/230V, 1PH rated for 38 GPM @
185' TDH, 1 1/4" discharge

10| LP G90 Elbow, 90 degree flanged for Liberty model LSG/LSGX series pumps
10| Lot Material

370.00 9,250.00

2,384.00 23,840.00

]

Total $33,090.00

DUE TO THE RISING COST OF CHARGE CARD PROCESSING FEES, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2015, WE WILL BE
ADDING A 3% CHARGE CARD PROCESSING FEE TO ALL PAYMENTS MADE VIA CREDIT CARD.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS, 1 1/2% PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADD

INCURRED IN COLLECTING ANY AMOUNTS DUE. INCLUDING ATTORNEY'
NO STATEMENT WILL BE ISSUED.

ED TO PAST DUE ACCOUNTS AS WELL AS ALL COSTS AND EXPENSES
S AND COLLECTION FEES. PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE,

Account # 6110
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Valve Extension $95.00 7

Valve Collar $22.24 113
2 ton Kicker Block $150.00 8
1 Ton Kicker Block $60.00 12
4"x8"x16" Solid Block $1.79 23
Tracer Wire 12 gauge $0.19 ft 22000 ft
1/2" Conduit (Meter Stick) $0.93 ea. $0.75 fi 1,800 ft
Fiberglass Water Line Marker $17.25 0
Box Lock $25.60 130
Top Soil $100.00 N/A
Dense Grade Gravel $18.76 ton N/A
#57's Gravel $18.71 ton N/A
#23's (Channel Liner) $17.07 ton N/A
#610's (Chips) $16.32 ton N/A

10"x1 1/2" AC Saddle IPT S75.66 6
10"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT $70.71 13
8"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT $68.71 24
4"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT $63.97 ; 48
3"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT $123.74 206
21/2"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT $25.47 1
2"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT §53.74 160
2 1/2" PVC Repair Band $63.70 10
11/2" PVC Repair Band $30.00 8
11/2" Steel IPS Insert S4.12 877
11/2" Brass PVC Coupling $108.18 4
11/2" Compression Curb Stop $124.29 3
11/2" Corp Stop AWWA $127.09 70
11/2 MPT/Comp. Adapter $70.62 860
11/2"x 12" Brass Nipple $22.63 24
11/2"x6" Brass Nipple $17.00 39
11/2"x3" Brass Nipple $18.70 34
11/2" Brass All-thread Nipple $5.73 45
11/4"x3" Brass Nipple $6.25 19
1 1/2" FPT Brass 45 Bend $17.36 54
1 1/2" FPT Brass 90 Bend $18.22 89
11/2"x1 1/4" Brass Bushing $5.93 87
2'"x1 1/2" Brass Bushing $10.85 93
11/2" FPT Brass Tee $29.93 66
11/2"x1 1/4" Brass Reducer FPT S11.61 12
1 1/2"x2" Brass Reducer FPT $47.10 27
11/2" Brass Coupling FPT $26.75 36

2 1/2"x3" PVC Hub Reducer $19.41 9




2"x1 1/2" PVC Hub Reducer
3"x2" PVC Hub Reducer
Cam & Groove Kit

Dust Cap

Stainless Steel Faceplate w/1 1/4" Tap

21/2" PVC Hub

11/2" PVC Hub

1 1/2" Brass Union

11/4" Alprene Tank Fitting
1 1/4" Stainless Flex Hose

11/4"x1 1/2" MPT/Comp Adapter

2" MPT/PVC Coupling

2" IPS Steel Insert

1 1/4" Brass Check Valve
Liberty Pump

Liberty Control Panel
Liberty Run Float 25'
Liberty Run Float 50'
Liberty Alarm Float 25'
Liberty Alarm Float 50'
Barnes Pump Switches 15'
E-One Extreme Power Cable
E-One Control Panel

E-One Gator Lid Gasket
E-One Pump Contacter
E-One Alarm Switch

E-One On/Off Switch

E-One EQD Female Plug
E-One EQD Male Plug
E-One Stator

3/4" Sch-40 Conduit

Vent Cap Kit

Sewer Marker Tape

1" Air Release

1 1/4" Sch-80 All-thread Nipple
2" Air Release

Lateral Kit

3" Blind Flange w/ 2 1/2" Tap
Slide Gate (female)

4" Tank Grommet

1 1/4" Hose Barb Fitting
Male Adapter for Slide Gate
Tank Hanger Kit

8" PVC SDR 21 Pipe

6" PVC SDR 21 Pipe

4" PVC SDR 21 Pipe

3" PVC SDR 21 Pipe

$13.98
$18.34
$31.01
$29.22
$68.00
$16.29
$18.13
$18.92
$22.18
$64.98
$53.61
$95.20
$3.87
$20.96
$2,384.00
$365.00
$83.89
$351.44
$59.83
$97.61
$0.00
$180.43
$300.50
$14.79
$232.65
$65.70
$65.70
$19.58
$21.11
$79.33
$0.21
$37.91
$0.02
$419.93
$1.17
$889.43
$131.77
$90.44
$104.77
$13.68
$2.32
$21.23
$70.00
$4.29
$2.54
$4.55
$2.80

131

39
52

28
86

834
79
106
64
183
386

77
72
52
95
48

16

34

23

18

13

42

11

3
3380 ft

166
35000 ft

9

160

13

160

57

128

47

92

68

46
6700 ft
960 ft
3600 ft
26720 ft




21/2" PVC SDR 21 Pipe
2" PVC SDR 21 Pipe

80 Ibs Bag Concrete
Solid Tank Lid

Tank Lid w/ Vent Cap Tap
5' Duplex Sewer Tank
6' Sewer Tank

7' Sewer Tank

8' Sewer Tank

9' Sewer Tank

10' Sewer Tank

6" Sewer Tank Riser
12" Sewer Tank Riser
Long valve Box (Sewer)

15" Sewer Lid

15" Meter Box (Sewer)

18" Sewer Lid

18" Meter Box (Sewer)
Fiberglass Sewer Line Marker
48" Discharge Hose

E-One Extreme Check Valve

3" Hydrant Meter

6" Hersey Meter

6" Hersey Rebuild Kit

4" Master Octave Meter

4" Hersey Radio Read Meter
3" Hersey Meter

2" Hersey Meter Radio Read
1" Hersey Meter Radio Read

5/8" Hersey Radio Read Meter (w/ Hot rod)

Hersey Node (Hot Rod)
5/8" Hersey Bottom Gasket
5/8" Hersey Bottom

4" RG3 Meter

4" RG3 Drop-in Chamber
3" RG3 Meter

3" RG3 Drop-in Chamber
5/8" Sensus SRIl Hinge Pin
2" Sensus SR Strainer

$0.93

$1.33

$0.51
$5.38
$126.70
$194.28
$2,050.00

$580.82
$741.14
$618.00
$1,375.00
$1,248.85
$232.13
$260.88
$34.80
$11.28

$10.63 ft $26.58 a box
$25.46

$9.90 ft $24.75 a box
$10.94

$154.65

$1,094.90
$4,332.00
$960.00
$4,375.00
$3,126.00
$2,305.00
$680.00
$310.00
$300.00
$115.00
$0.38
$6.48
$876.93
$493.43
$703.69
$482.96
$0.82
$14.17

160 ft ft
22680 ft
4240 ft
154
14
26
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