## AVERAGE METER CONNECTION EXPENSE COST JUSTIFICATION

Name	Name of Utility							
The fo	The following is an itemization of expenses for providing a metered service connection.							
A.	Meter Size							
	5/8-Inch □ 3/4-Inch □ 1	1-Inch □	1 1/2 -Inch 🗆	2-Inch □				
	Other (specify)							
B.	Materials Expense	Unit <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>				
1.	Water Meter							
2.	Meter Yoke							
3.	Corporation Stop							
4.	Meter Box and Top							
5.	Miscellaneous Fittings							
6.	Other (Itemize)							
	TOTAL MATERIALS EXPENSE (add total cost)			\$				

C.	Service Pipe Expense			
	Type of Service Pipe	s	ize of Service	e Pipe
		Unit <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>
1.	Short Side Service			
2.	Long Side Service			
	AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EX (add total cost and divide	_		\$
D.	Installation Labor Expense			
		Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly <u>Rate</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>
1.	Short Side Service			
2.	Long Side Service			<del></del>
	AVERAGE INSTALLATION LA (add total cost and divide		SE	\$
E.	Installation Equipment Exper	<u>ise</u>		
		Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly <u>Rate</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>
1.	Short Side Service			
2.	Long Side Service			
	AVERAGE INSTALLATION EC		(PENSE	\$

			Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly <u>Rate</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>
Insp	ection				
Site	Clean-L	Jр			
Othe	er				
					<u> </u>
AVE		NSTALLATION I (add total cost)	MISCELLANEC	OUS EXPENS	 SE \$
<u>Ove</u>	rhead E	<u>xpense</u>			
		ixpense lation expense (S	\$) tir	nes	
				nes	9
1.	Instal	lation expense (S		mes	\$
1. <b>Adm</b>	Instal	lation expense (Soverhead rate (	(%)		\$
1. <u>Adm</u>	Instal	lation expense (\$ overhead rate (	(%) tablishing a new		9
1. <u>Adm</u> 1.	Instal	lation expense (something overhead rate (something rate (see time Expense) expense for estend and billing reco	(%) tablishing a new		
1. <u>Adm</u> 1. <u>Tota</u>	Instal iinistra	lation expense (something overhead rate (state time Expense) expense for estand billing reconses	(%) tablishing a new		
Adm 1. Tota Mate	Instal  inistrat  Office  Exper	lation expense (something overhead rate (state time Expense) expense for estand billing reconses	(%) tablishing a new		\$
Adm 1. Tota Mate Serv	Instal  inistrat  Office  Experials Exice Pipe	lation expense (something overhead rate (state tive Expense expense for estand billing reconsesses)	(%) tablishing a new		\$
Adm 1. Tota Mate Serv Insta	Instal  inistrat  Office  Experials Exice Pipe	lation expense (Soverhead rate (Stive Expense for estand billing reconsesses)  spense Expense	(%) tablishing a new		\$
Adm 1. Tota Mate Serv Insta	Instal  Instal  Instal  Instal  Instal  Instal	lation expense (Soverhead rate	tablishing a neword.		\$
Adm 1. Tota Mate Serv Insta Insta	Instal  Instal  Instal  Instal  Instal  Instal	lation expense (Soverhead rate	tablishing a neword.		\$



## Straeffer Pump & Supply, Inc

Remit Payment To: PO Box 99 Chandler, IN 47610

www.straefferpump.com

A Company

INVOICE

Chandler, IN 47610 PH: 812.476.3075 FX: 812.476.5164 ddietrich@straefferpump.com

Date Invoice # 9/13/2024 42545

Bill To

Wood Creek Water District
PO BOX 726
LONDON, KY 40743-0726
ATTN: Jay / Carl

Wood Creek Water District 5600 North Hwy US 25 East Bernstadt, KY 40729 Attn: Carl 606-682-3992

Ship To (Same As Bill To unless noted)

 Pump S/N
 Terms
 Net 30
 TAG:

 KM Job #
 Customer P.O. No.
 Buyer
 Job No
 Main Job #
 Job Name
 Ter

 Steve Peter
 WCWD-P&P
 Liberty Pump-Panel
 1

Qty Item Code Description Price Each Amount 25 CW LP300-1059... Alarm Panel with float for Liberty Pump 370.00 9,250.00 Nema 4X thermal plastic-10x8x6 with SS latch Pump-GFI-Alarm circuit breakers GFI mounted in box alarm horn - alarm light - test button with Muni-25' float switch 10 LP LSGX202A Pump, Grinder Liberty 2HP, 2 stage, 208/230V, 1PH rated for 38 GPM @ 185' TDH, 1 1/4" discharge 10 LP G90 Elbow, 90 degree flanged for Liberty model LSG/LSGX series pumps 10 Lot Material 2,384.00 23,840.00 45

Total

\$33,090.00

DUE TO THE RISING COST OF CHARGE CARD PROCESSING FEES, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2015, WE WILL BE ADDING A 3% CHARGE CARD PROCESSING FEE TO ALL PAYMENTS MADE VIA CREDIT CARD.

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS, 1 1/2% PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO PAST DUE ACCOUNTS AS WELL AS ALL COSTS AND EXPENSES INCURRED IN COLLECTING ANY AMOUNTS DUE. INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S AND COLLECTION FEES. PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. NO STATEMENT WILL BE ISSUED.

SAS PIPELINE 1433 LANREL RP LONDON KY 40744

NPON KY 40744		WORK PERFORMED AT:	Contractors Invoic
111000 105511 65	ELLE O	NORT LIE OWNED AL	
WOOD CREEK SE	EWER		
10-28-2H	R WORK ORDER NO.	OUR BID NO.	
KEITH STIDHAM	australia de mais compressos de la compresso d	WORK PERFORMED	# 1100.0
· JOSHUA SATOSKI		LIFFS EDGE	# 1100.0
SANDRA SMITH		OUNT HUBBARD	\$ 1100.0
1. CLAYTON JACKSON		LAUREL RD	\$1100.0
5. CRISTY CAIN	576 1	NORWOOD DR.	4)100,0
6. JIM VAUGHN	4100 u	JADE IN	\$ 100,0
7. JIM VAUGHN	29 U	DADE LW.	\$1100.0
		TOTAL	\$ 7700.0
Material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the	a shous work was not		
Material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the overwork and was completed in a substantial wo	rkmanlike manner for t	ormed in accordance with the drawings an he agreed sum of	d specifications provided for the
his is a Partial Full invoice due and payable	Dollar	rs (\$ 7700,00 <sub>)</sub> .	
n accordance with our Agreement Proposal	No. Month	Dated	Year

Valve Extension		\$95.00	7
Valve Collar		\$22.24	113
2 ton Kicker Block		\$150.00	8
1 Ton Kicker Block		\$60.00	12
4"x8"x16" Solid Block		\$1.79	23
Tracer Wire 12 gauge		\$0.19 ft	22000 ft
1/2" Conduit (Meter Stick)	\$0.93 ea.	\$0.75 ft	1,800 ft
Fiberglass Water Line Marker		\$17.25	0
Box Lock		\$25.60	130
Top Soil		\$100.00	N/A
Dense Grade Gravel		\$18.76 ton	N/A
#57's Gravel		\$18.71 ton	N/A
#23's (Channel Liner)		\$17.07 ton	N/A
#610's (Chips)		\$16.32 ton	N/A
Sewer Specialty		Price	Quantity
10"x1 1/2" AC Saddle IPT		\$75.66	6
10"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT		\$70.71	13
8"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT		\$68.71	24
6"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IP		\$81.34	174
4"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT		\$63.97	48
3"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT		\$123.74	206
2 1/2"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT		\$25.47	17
2"x1 1/2" PVC Saddle IPT		\$53.74	160
2 1/2" PVC Repair Band		\$63.70	10
1 1/2" PVC Repair Band		\$30.00	8
1 1/2" Steel IPS Insert		\$4.12	877
1 1/2" Brass PVC Coupling		\$108.18	4
1 1/2" Compression Curb Stop		\$124.29	3
11/2" Corp Stop IPT/Comp.		\$201.10	379
1 1/2" Corp Stop AWWA		\$127.09	70
1 1/2 MPT/Comp. Adapter		\$70.62	860
1 1/2"x 12" Brass Nipple		\$22.63	24
1 1/2"x6" Brass Nipple		\$17.00	39
1 1/2"x3" Brass Nipple		\$18.70	34
1 1/2" Brass All-thread Nipple		\$5.73	45
1 1/4"x3" Brass Nipple		\$6.25	19
1 1/2" FPT Brass 45 Bend		\$17.36	54
1 1/2" FPT Brass 90 Bend			
1 1/2"x1 1/4" Brass Bushing		\$18.22	89
2"x1 1/2" Brass Bushing		\$5.93	87
1 1/2" FPT Brass Tee		\$10.85	93
1 1/2 "x1 1/4" Brass Reducer FPT		\$29.93	66
1 1/2"x2" Brass Reducer FPT		\$11.61	12
1 1/2" Brass Coupling FPT		\$47.10	27
2 1/2"x3" PVC Hub Reducer		\$26.75	36
Z 1/Z X3 F VC Hub Reducer		\$19.41	9

2"x1 1/2" PVC Hub Reducer	\$13.98	131
3"x2" PVC Hub Reducer	\$18.34	7
Cam & Groove Kit	\$31.01	39
Dust Cap	\$29.22	52
Stainless Steel Faceplate w/1 1/4" Tap	\$68.00	9
2 1/2" PVC Hub	\$16.29	28
1 1/2" PVC Hub	\$18.13	86
1 1/2" Brass Union	\$18.92	6
1 1/4" Alprene Tank Fitting	\$22.18	834
1 1/4" Stainless Flex Hose	\$64.98	79
1 1/4"x1 1/2" MPT/Comp Adapter	\$53.61	106
2" MPT/PVC Coupling	\$95.20	64
2" IPS Steel Insert	\$3.87	
1 1/4" Brass Check Valve	\$20.96	183
Liberty Pump	\$2,384.00	386
Liberty Control Panel		0
Liberty Run Float 25'	\$365.00	77
	\$83.89	72
Liberty Run Float 50'	\$351.44	52
Liberty Alarm Float 25'	\$59.83	95
Liberty Alarm Float 50'	\$97.61	48
Barnes Pump Switches 15'	\$0.00	4
E-One Extreme Power Cable	\$180.43	5
E-One Control Panel	\$300.50	16
E-One Gator Lid Gasket	\$14.79	34
E-One Pump Contacter	\$232.65	23
E-One Alarm Switch	\$65.70	18
E-One On/Off Switch	\$65.70	13
E-One EQD Female Plug	\$19.58	42
E-One EQD Male Plug	\$21.11	11
E-One Stator	\$79.33	3
3/4" Sch-40 Conduit	\$0.21	3380 ft
Vent Cap Kit	\$37.91	166
Sewer Marker Tape	\$0.02	35000 ft
1" Air Release	\$419.93	9
1 1/4" Sch-80 All-thread Nipple	\$1.11	160
2" Air Release	\$889.43	13
Lateral Kit	\$131.77	160
3" Blind Flange w/ 2 1/2" Tap	\$90.44	57
Slide Gate (female)	\$104.77	128
4" Tank Grommet	\$13.68	47
1 1/4" Hose Barb Fitting	\$2.32	92
Male Adapter for Slide Gate	\$21.23	68
Tank Hanger Kit	\$70.00	46
8" PVC SDR 21 Pipe	\$4.29	6700 ft
6" PVC SDR 21 Pipe	\$2.54	
4" PVC SDR 21 Pipe	\$4.55	960 ft
3" PVC SDR 21 Pipe		3600 ft
	\$2.80	26720 ft

2 1/2" PVC SDR 21 Pipe		\$0.93	160 ft ft
2" PVC SDR 21 Pipe		\$1.33	22680 ft
1 1/2" PVC SDR 21 Pipe		\$0.51	4240 ft
80 lbs Bag Concrete		\$5.38	154
Solid Tank Lid		\$126.70	14
Tank Lid w/ Vent Cap Tap		\$194.28	26
5' Duplex Sewer Tank		\$2,050.00	1
5 Sewer Tank		\$975.00	2
6' Sewer Tank		\$580.82	3
7' Sewer Tank		\$741.14	9
8' Sewer Tank		\$618.00	4
9' Sewer Tank		\$1,375.00	1
10' Sewer Tank		\$1,248.85	7
6" Sewer Tank Riser		\$232.13	49
12" Sewer Tank Riser		\$260.88	45
Long valve Box (Sewer)		\$34.80	183
Valve Lid (Sewer)		\$11.28	215
15" Sewer Lid		\$27.12	432
15" Meter Box (Sewer)	\$10.63 ft	\$26.58 a box	See Misc.
18" Sewer Lid		\$25.46	363
18" Meter Box (Sewer)	\$9.90 ft	\$24.75 a box	See Misc.
Fiberglass Sewer Line Marker		\$10.94	307
48" Discharge Hose		\$154.65	135
E-One Extreme Check Valve			3

Meter Shop	Price	Quantity
3" Hydrant Meter	\$1,094.90	2
6" Hersey Meter	\$4,332.00	0
6" Hersey Rebuild Kit	\$960.00	2
4" Master Octave Meter	\$4,375.00	0
4" Hersey Radio Read Meter	\$3,126.00	2
3" Hersey Meter	\$2,305.00	4
2" Hersey Meter Radio Read	\$680.00	4
1" Hersey Meter Radio Read	\$310.00	6
5/8" Hersey Radio Read Meter (w/ Hot rod)	\$300.00	0
Hersey Node (Hot Rod)	\$115.00	99
5/8" Hersey Bottom Gasket	\$0.38	11
5/8" Hersey Bottom	\$6.48	11
4" RG3 Meter	\$876.93	0
4" RG3 Drop-in Chamber	\$493.43	1
3" RG3 Meter	\$703.69	0
3" RG3 Drop-in Chamber	\$482.96	1
5/8" Sensus SRII Hinge Pin	\$0.82	0
2" Sensus SR Strainer	\$14.17	5